:H \$315.00 2753613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONSORTIUM FINANCE, LLC		10/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	701 North 34th Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS USA INC.	
Street Address:	701 North 34th Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2753613	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2753614	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1991498	FIRST LEVEL SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	2041587	GOLDMINE	
Registration Number:	2178070	GOLDSYNC	
Registration Number:	2210801	HEAT	
Registration Number:	3490161	MASTER THE DYNAMICS OF CHANGE	
Registration Number:	2632197	SIMPLY POWERFUL	
Registration Number:	2559582	CREATING CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE	
Registration Number:	4068782	SAASIT	
Registration Number:	2709799		
Registration Number:	2708084	INFOCENTER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0485

900384542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128604900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: mary.wysocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Wysocki Parsons
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35989-78
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Parsons
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Parsons/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=#1489316-v1-Executed_IP_Releases#page1.tif source=#1489316-v1-Executed_IP_Releases#page2.tif source=#1489316-v1-Executed_IP_Releases#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0486

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 7, 2016, is executed by CONSORTIUM FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS INC., a Delaware corporation ("FrontRange Solutions") and FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS USA INC., a Colorado corporation ("FrontRange USA", together with FrontRange Solutions, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated February 19, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 23, 2015 at Reel 5464, Frame 0380 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Agent (for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group) a Security Interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group, hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Agent authorizes the Grantors to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRI1\951708v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0487 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

 ${\bf CONSORTIUM\ FINANCE, LLC,}$

a Delaware limited liability company

y: __*X*/

Vame: John Felix

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0488

<u>Exhibit A</u>

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications from Trademark Security Agreement</u>

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
FrontRange Solutions Inc.	USA	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS & Design (IC 042)	2,753,613	19-Aug-03
		FrontRanges		
FrontRange Solutions Inc.	USA	FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS (IC 035, 042)	2,753,614	19-Aug-03
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	FIRST LEVEL SUPPORT (IC 009)	1,991,498	6-Aug-96
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	GOLDMINE (Stylized) (IC 009)	2,041,587	4-Mar-97
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	GOLDSYNC (IC 009)	2,178,070	4-Aug-98
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	HEAT (IC 009)	2,210,801	15-Dec-98
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	MASTER THE DYNAMICS OF CHANGE (IC 042)	3,490,161	19-Aug-08
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	SIMPLY POWERFUL (IC009)	2,632,197	8-Oct-02
FrontRange Solutions Inc.	USA	CREATING CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE (IC 009)	2,559,582	9-Apr-02
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	SaaSIT (IC042)	4,068,782	6-Dec-11
FrontRange Solutions Inc.	USA	Design only	2709799	22-April-03
FrontRange Solutions USA Inc.	USA	INFOCENTER	2708084	15-April-03

TRI1\951708v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 11/11/2016